Year 5/6 Summer Term 2 Newsletter

As we start the final half term of the year, we would like to share some of the exciting things we have to look forward to! The next seven weeks promise to be jam-packed full of different experiences and events to enjoy; here they are: 

Y6 Science Workshops
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These will take place at Fulford School on Thursday 20th July 2017.

Whole School 
Diversity Day 
(more details to follow).
Friday 14th July 2017.
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Mini-Olympics!
Thursday 15th June 2017 (weather permitting). 
All children will need to bring a water bottle and suncream as well as PE kit.
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Dress Up and Dance Day
Friday 30th June
More information to follow
3rd - 5th July

Y6 Robinwood Residential
with Mr W-S and Miss Rowe

Y5 Design Technology Project
with Miss Ramsay 
Y6 pupils and Chartwells prepare an ‘Afternoon Tea’ for parents

Wed 12th July 


More information to follow
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Sports Day
Friday 21st July
More information to follow





Transition Visits
A chance to meet your new class/ teachers 

Y6 Friday 7th July 
(all day for Fulford students)

Y5 Friday 7th July (am)
Wed 12th July (am)
Leavers Events!

Y6 Treat afternoon – Monday 24th July

Church Service – tbc

Y6 Awards Ceremony (10:30am) &
Leavers Assembly (2.30pm) Weds 26th July

More information to follow

Y5/6 proudly presents 
‘Superstan’ 
on
Tuesday 18th July
Wednesday 19th July 

Shows at 6pm
More information to follow
 



																		


@stoswaldsyork

Inspiring Author visit (Dion Leonard with Gobi the dog)
More information to follow




We will be sure to share many updates and photos on our
[bookmark: _GoBack]twitter account as the weeks go by! Find us @stoswaldsyork 

Many thanks, Miss Ramsay, Miss Rowe and Mr Waterfall-Smith
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